UNOFFICIAL COPY

Q7303091

v
A

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Kagel & Matsunaga LLP N - BERT-08 RECarnING -
15191 South Vermont Avenue - . Faii Em ce e e B
Suite 420 : < Penene TRAN 4915 CAAUEET LI
Torrance, CA 90802 RCTIS c T IR Ry o,
! Wy . g ~ 3¢
Attn: <Gvoffrey D. Matsunaga. RN cnuncmmrrktmmoma PP
» ¢ DEFT-0i RECORDING 443,50
Tiadés  TRAN 4283 US/02/97 110700
v I S IR R—-R7-BRYNS L
(00K COUNTY RECORDER

SECOND AMENUENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
COLLATERAL ASSTGMENT QF LEASES AND RENTS

%
8
THIZ SECOND AMENDMENT 10 MMENDED AND RESTATED %
COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES ANL RIZNTS (thig "Amendment") is '
made as of Jafuary 13, 1997, by and behween SHUWA RIVERFRONT '
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnership ("Assignor"), and

THE DAI-ICHI KANGYQO BANK, LTD., a Japanese banking corporaticn

acting through its Los Angeles Agency ("Ascignee'),

RECITALS

A, Pursuant to that certain Amended anu Restated
Secured Credit Agreement dated as of January 11, 1993, among
Shuwa -Investments Corporation, a California corporation ‘the
"Borrower"), Assignor, Shuwa Corporation ¢f Chicago, an Iilinois
corporation ("Shuwa Chicage"), Shuwa Wacker Corporation, ap
Illinois corporation ("Shuwa Wacker"), and Assignee (as mocified
by that certain Loan Modification Agreement dated as of July 11,
1996, the "Cradit Agreement"), Assignee made a loan to the
Borrower in the original principal amount of $21,000,000 (the
"Loan") .

B. The Loan is evidenced by that certain Amended and
Restated Secured Promissory Note dated January 11, 1996, as
modified by that certain Amendment to Amended and Restated
Secured Promissory Note dated as of July 11, 1996 (as so
modified, the "Note"), made by the Borrower in favor of Assignee ‘
in the principal amount of $21,000,000, <€} |
%' v/

ASGNAMDZ. 2L 1
920197 -1~ SECOMD AMENIMENT TO ASSIGHMENT OF LIASES L




UNOFFICIAL COPY

C. The Note is secured by, among other things, (i)
that certain Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement
dated as of January 11, 1996, executed by Assignor, as mortgagor,
for the benefit of Assignee, as mortgagee, and recorded on
February 29, 1996, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County,
Illinois, as Document No, 96-15784%, as modified by that certain
Amendment to Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement
dated as of July 11, 1996, recorded on October 29, 1996, in the
Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois, as Document No.
96-822720 (as so modified, the "Mortgage"), and (ii) that certain
Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents
dated as of January 11, 1996, executed by Assignor, as assignor,
for the venefit of Assignee, as assignee, and recorded on
February 29, 1996, in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County,
Illinois, (a3 Document No., 96-158385, as modified by that certain
Amendment o Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Leases
and Rents datec _as of July 11, 1996, recorded on QOctober 29,

1996, in the O{fise of the Recordes of Cook County, Illinois, as
Document No. 96-P2%721 (as so medified, the "Lease Assignment").

D. The Becrower’'s performance of itg obligations with
regpect to the Loan have been guaranteed by Shuwa Corporation, a
Japanese corporation and iue parent company of the Borrower (the
"Guarantor"), pursuant to rhat certain Japanese language Reviged
Guarantee (kaltel hoshosho) 4dated January 11, 1996, executed by
the Guarantor in favor of Agsignee (the "Guaranty"). The Credit
Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage. Lhe Lease Assignment, the
Guaranty and any other agreements, nocuments and instruments
related to, evidencing, governing cy securing the Loan are
heresinafrer collectively referred to as the "Loan Documents"

TE060CL6

E. Concurrently herewith, the doirrower, Assignor,
Shuwa Chicage, Shuwa Wacker and Assignee are- entering into that
certain Second Loan Modification Acreement (the "Modification
Agreement") and certain other docurnents and agrezments of even
date herewith {(collectively, the "Modification Docunents") to
amend the Loan Documents to extend the maturity date <f the Loan
to July 11, 1997, and make such other modifications as set forth
therain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable congideracian,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

1. Amendments to Leage Asgigpment.

1.1 Definitions. Unless otherwise defined
herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings
assigned to such terms in the Modification Agreement,

ASGHANDZ 23
0301397 -2- SECO! D AMEHDMENT TO ASSIQHMENT OF LEASES




UNOFFICIAL COPY

1.2 Lease Agsignmeqt.

{a) The lask sentence of clause (v) of the
gixth WHEREAS clause of the Lease Assignment is hereby
deleted in its entirety and the following substituted in
lieu thereof:

fanwa, Tokai, Sumitomeo, Mitsui Trust and
Mitsubishi Trust are referred to herein collectively as
the "Co-Lenders".

(b) The seventh WHEREAS clause of the Lease
Asgignment is hereby deleted :n its entirety and the
following substituted in lieu thereof:

WHEREAS, in orcler to induce Assignee and the
Co-Lenders to make the ahove-described loans to SIC and
recogalzing the benefit Assignor would derive from the
making of said loans by Assignee and the Co-Lenders,
Assignor agreed to secure all of the obligations of SIC
under the Criginal Note, the Co-Lender Notes and the
other Original ioan Documents (as hereinafter defined)
pursuant to taat-certain Mortgage and Security
Agreement dated -us-of January 11, 1991 by and between
Acsignor and Mitgus Trust, as collateral agent for
Assignee and the Co'Lenders, which was recorded on
January 23, 1991, as Document No. 91036071, with the
Cook County Recorder (clie "Original Mortgage").

(¢) The first sentence of the eighth WHEREAS
clauge of the Lease Assignment ig‘hareby deleted in its
entirety and the following substitutecd-in lieu thereof:

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the
Loan, Assignee required, and Assignoy 2greed to, the
execution and delivery of that certain Cellateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents dated January 11, 1991
in favor of Mitsui Trust, as collateral agent) for
Assignee and the Co-Lenders (the "Original
Assignment") .

(d) The first sentence of the eleventh
WHEREAS clause of the Lease Assignment is hereby deleted in
its entirety and the following substituted in lieu thereof:

WHEREAS, concurrently herewith, Assignor has
executed and delivered in faver of Assignee that
certain Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security
Agreement of even date herewith (the "Mortgage"); SIC
and Assignee have amended and restated the Original
Credit Agreement pursuant to that certain Amended and
Restated Secured Credit Acreement of even date herewith
(the "Credit Agreemenkt"); SIC and Assignee have amended

ASGHAMUZ 4L
240197 - 3 - SECOND AMENDMENT TO ASSIGHMENT OF LEASES




UNOFFICIAL COPY

and restated the Original Note pursuant to that certain
Amended and Restated Secured Promissory Note of even
date herewith in the original principal amount of
Twenty-One Million Dollars ($21,000,000.00) (the
Amended and Restated Secured Promissory Note, Ltogether
with all notes issued in substitution or exchange
therefor and all amendments thereto, is hereinafter
referred to as the "Note"), due and payable on July 11,
1936; and Assignor and SIC have executed and delivered
in favor of Assignee that certain Amended and Restated
Environmental Agreement and Indemnity of even date
herewith (the "Environmental Indemnity").

1.3 Refergnces to the "Note"., Each reference in
the Lease (Assignment to the "Note" or words of like import
referring to_che Note shall be deemed to refer to the Note as
amended by thav certain Second Amendment to Amended and Restated
Secured Promissory Note dated as of even date herewith executed
by and between thz Borrower and Asgignee.

1.4 Refer > "Credi reement"., Each
reference in the Leagse Assignment to the "Credit Agreement" or
words of like import refeiring to the Credit Agresement shall be
deemed to refer to the Credit Agreement as amended by the
Modification Agreement.

1.5 References t¢ the "Mortgage"., Each reference

in the Lease Assignment to the "Mczrgage' or words of like import
referring to the Mortgags shall be dezmed to refer to the
Mortgage as amended by that certain Second Amendment to Amended
and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreewent dated asg of aven
date herewith executed by and between Assidgncr and Assignee,

1.6 References tg Loan Documenvs. . Each reference
in the Lease Assignment to any othier Loan Docume:t .shall be

deemed to refer to such other Loan Document as anerced by the
Modification Dozuments.

2. Ratification. IT IS FURTHER MUTUALLY UNOEZSTOOD
AND AGREED by Assignor and Assignee that the Lease Assignment, as
amended hereby, 13 hereby ratified and confirmed, shall coniinue
in full force and effect, and shall continue to secure payment
and performance of the obligations set forth and described in the
Loan Documents as amended by the Modification Documents,

3. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in
any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto on
separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be
deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall
constitute one and the same agreement.

4, Governing Law, This Amendment shall he governed
by and interpreted and enforced in accordance with the

ADTRANT Y. g

0eoL9” -4~ SECOND AMEHCMENT TO ASSIONMENT OF LEASES




UNOFFICIAL COPY

substantive laws of the State of Illinois without regard to the
conflicts of laws principles thereof,

IN WITNESS WHERECF, each of Assignor and Assignee has
caused this Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized
representative ag of the date first set forth above,

SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
an Illinois limited partnership

By SHUWA CORPORATION OF CHICAGO
Tts General Partner

By/“_"~ /‘-”"‘""““

Name: ¢ PAKAJ1 KOBAYASHI
Title: PRESIDENT

THE DAI-ICHI KANGYO BANK, LTD,
Los Angeles Agency

.

By (;’:—W'z\_/

Name
Title:

ASINAMDZ . 21

030197 SECOND AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES




UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of California

County of Los Angeles

on AMCH i 1997, before me, sty MNISH 44 , Notary
bublic, personally appeared 7 4kadT K4BRY ATHT )
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfaCtory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that hefshe
executed thi2 same in his/#er authorized capacity, and that by
his/fer-sigiature on the ingtrument the person, or the entity
upen behalf ctuwhich the perssn acted, executed the instrument,

WITNZSS my hand and official seal.

ASTHAMDL . &1
Qa0 97 SECOND AMEMOMENT TQ ASI[GUMENT % LEA3ZES




UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of California

County of Los Angeles

on il (L, 1997, befors me, -#hﬂhﬂj’ll Liony.. , Notary
Publit, personally appeared Teonhon  {masudy :
personally known to me or proved to me on thd basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the'wichin instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she-
executed /tha same in his/hew authorized capacity, and that by
his/her sigoature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behall uvf which the perscn acted, executed the instrument,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Nl \
10l

fpag S

(seal)

HOLLE T, Lo
Commissior, 4 lort;Gm;
Notary Pubig; Colfornig
cf;? Angoles Cayny %
™ Explras Ap 5, 2000

LERH AP

FPL - SETOND AMENDMENT TO ASSIGHMENT OF LEASES




UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 1

THAT PART OF BLOTK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 16 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AT AND BELOW THE HORTZONTAL
PLANE DF 50,00 FREET ABOVE CHICAGC CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT 'PHE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARR STREET
{ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOT 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2] AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED: THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH
CLARY, STREET A iNISTANCE OF 100,43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 134,10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 134,10 PEET
EAST OF AND PAKALLCL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF
30%,09 FEET TO A PUTWION THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED;
THENCE WEST ALONG THE MOPTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE
OF 134.18 FEET 70 THE POINT OF BRGINNING, IN CQOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

aLloho

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGC IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 BAST OF THE THIRD ©R{NCIPAL MERINIAN AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL
PLANE OF +50,00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CIDY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION Or /'HE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLATK STREET
IALSO BEING THE WES? L.NE OF LOTS 4 AND 5 Ip SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUBIED; THENCE NORTH ‘ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE FAST AT RIGHT ANGLES MO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 136.10 FEET; THENCE-GCUTH ALONG A LINE 136,10 FEET
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH 'THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORT{ CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF
105,16 FEET TO A POINT OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICACU-RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A
DISTANCE OF 136,18 PEET TO THE POINT OF B8EGINNING, IN COOn COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FARCEL 2t

EASEMENTS APFURTENANT 10 AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS DESCRIBED.IN THE
EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RLCLRDED
JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 86025944 MADE BY AND BETWEEN, LASANLE
NATIONAL BANK, AS 'TRUSTEE UNDER PRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1986 ANL LNOWN AS
PRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED JUNE 29, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC.,
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUET AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985
AND ENOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND THE JDC-TISHMAN, CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, AD
AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 23,
1989 AND RECOQRDED AUGUST 24, 1989 AS DOCUMENT EB8384561 MADE BY AND BETWEEN
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL
BANE AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 112420, QUAKER TOWER PARTNERSHIP, BCE DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES,
INC., LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND JDC CHICAGO




UNOFFICIAL COPY

HOPEL LIMITED PARTNERSKIP, OVER, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORYPH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50,00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
A8 FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
{ALSO BEINZ "HE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLCCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO BTVER, AS OCCUPILD; THENCE WEST ALCNG THE NORTH LINE OF SALD CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCMFIED A DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEE? TO A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASUHTO) AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTYH
CLARK STREET; THEATH NORTH ALONG SAID LINE {(SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST FACE
OF AN EXISTING CONCHEPZ FOUNDATION WALL AND IT3 NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY
RATENSION THEREQF) ACDLSTANCE OF 305,09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 187,37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF
SATD NORTH DEARBORN STREET; CHENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF/511.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF EEGINNING:

ALID

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWH OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT THE ABOVE THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHIZAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT 'THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WES™ LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALUC BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 TN SATL BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHIUAGQ RIVER, AS CCCUPIZED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE KROWTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185,48 PEET TO A PUINP-ON A LINE 136,10 FRET
EAST [AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH.UHZ BAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET, THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 30:5+16 FEET; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF (a96.37 FEET TC A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUT!H-ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO _THE POINT
OF BRGINNING, IN CCOOK COUNTY, ILLINOQIS.

PARCEL 3:

EAGEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBED IN THE
PARKING AGREEMENT DATED AS QF JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1966 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 8602594% MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGRECMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985 AND KNCWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339,
THE JNC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 109495, OXFORD
PROPERTIES, INC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGHEEMENT
DATED JUNE 26, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND




UNOFFICIAL COPY

UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ODRIGINAL TOWN QF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
HORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND HELOW THE
HORTZONTAL PLANE 450,00 FEET ABOVE THE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT ‘CHE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
{ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 [N SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHTCAGORIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALORG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCURIED, A DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASULED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THTONCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST FACE
OF AN EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY
EXTENSION 'THEREOF) A/DIZITANCE OF 305,09 PEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
LAST PESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 187.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE CF
AL NORTH DEARBORN STREET: THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE 97 3111.60 FHET TOQ THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

AND

THAT PARD OF BLOCK 2 IN QRIGINAL TCOwWo OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIE 39
MORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE +60.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED A8
FOLLOWS:

BECGINNING AT PHE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
{ALSO BEING 'PHE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 6 IN SAIL LIOCK 2} AND THE NORTH LINE OF
PHE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE WORTH LINE OF SALD CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 136.10 FEET
RAST (AL MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH TdE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARE STRERT; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305 46 FEET; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGOLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OI 1R5,37 FEET TO0 A
POINT ON 'MIE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET: THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET, A DISTANCE OF 31).60 FEET TC THE POINT
OF DEGINNING,

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENT APPURTEMANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBED IN THE
GRANT OF AUTOMORILE ACCESS EASEMENT DATED AUGUST 23, 1988 AND RECORDED AUGUST
24, LY98E AS DOCUMENT 88184566 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTRE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1961 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
104102 (THE GRANTOR) AND SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINOIS
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOVN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 19




UNOFFICIAL COPY

HORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF TdLk THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLGUWE

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALGO BEING
THE WEST LINE OF LOT % IN SATD BLOCK 2) AND THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET
{ALSO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5 THROUGH 8, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SAID BLOCK
21 THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID WEST KINZIE STREET A DISTANCE QF
321,47 FERT TO THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF $AID NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALEC BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOT 3 IN
SATD BLOCK 25 A DISTANCE OF 178,60 FREET T0 A POINT 311.G0 FEET NORTH (AS
MEASURED ALUGKC SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET) OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED: THENCE WEST A DISTANCE OF 321.47 FEET TO A POINT OF 'THE EAST LINE OF
SAID NORTH CLARE/STRERET 300,43 FEET NORTH (AS MEARSURED ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF
MORTH CLARK STREET: OF SAID CHITAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WORTH ALONG THE
EAST LINE OF SZATD NOWIM CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 177,86 FEET TG THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

BARCEL 5

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FCR PHE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, OF THE PARRING FACILITY
FOR USE AND ENJOYMENT AS A GARAGR, AS DESCRIBED IN ARTICLE I11 OF PARKING
AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 14, 1986 AML RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT
A6G25945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATTONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER
110339, THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109493, OXPORD PROPERTLEY, INC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER 7H# FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TCWN OF CHICAGH LN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 BEAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ZQUNDEDR AND DESCRIBED AS
f"OLLOWS .

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION CF THE SOUTH LINE CF WEST KINZIE STREET
[ALSC DEING 'PHE NORTH LINE QF LOTS 5, 6, 7 AND 8 IN SAID BLUCK 2) AND ‘IHE EAST
LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS. 4 AND 5 IN SAID
BLOCK 20 THENCE SQUTH 0 DEGREES WEST ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF NOXTH CLARKR STREET
A DISTANCE OF 241,98 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAZT/ DESCRIBED
LINE, HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 135,02 FEET TO A
POINT OF BEGINNING, SAID POINT BEING THE INSIDE FACE OF THE GARAGE WALL, THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINES ARE MEASURED ALONG THE INSIDE FACE OF SAIL GARASGE
WALL; 'THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 31.05 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.35 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
LU.47 FEET: 'PHENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE CF A 4.33 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
40 DECRERES EAST A DISTANCE OF 36.71 FEET; THENCE SOUTH O DECGREES WEST A DISTANCE
OF 138,22 FEEY; THENCE SOUTH 30 DEGREES FAST A DISTANCE OF 12.69 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH O DEGRERS WEST A DISTANCE OF 67,46 FERT; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A
DISTANCE CF 16,86 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 7.14 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 19.22 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES
BAST A DISTANCE OF 6.0% FEET; THENCE NORTH 40 DEGREERS WEST A DISTANCE OF 76,84




UNOFFICIAL COPY

FEET) THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 26.15 FRET; THENCE SOUTH Y0
DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 2,01 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
A1.09 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1,99 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0
DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 143,53 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE
OF 4.0z FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 14.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH
90 DECREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1,96 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE
OF 12.9% FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINHING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX NUMBER; © 17-09~409-006

ADDRESS OF PROZVERTY: 321 NORTH CLARK STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

3
g
D
3
ot




